

BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED

VIRTUAL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, June 29, 2020 - 6:00 P.M.
Bamberg County Courthouse Annex
1234 North Street
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003



PRESIDING - COUNCILWOMAN SHARON HAMMOND

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is June 29, 2020 at <u>12 noon</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85891499062?pwd=UnhxNjgxK2laOURKcFNWWVR1dElzdz09

Password: 1897 Or Call: (312) 626-6799 binar ID: 858 9149 90

Webinar ID: 858 9149 9062

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. INVOCATION - Councilman Larry Haynes - *District #3*

C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Councilman Joe Guess, Jr. - District #4

D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- Business for Consideration –

E. 1. CONSIDERATION RE: Recommendation for Approval of Award of Recreation Funds for

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 as Proposed by the Bamberg County Recreation

Committee.

F. PUBLIC HEARING

1. CONSIDERATION RE: An Ordinance To Adopt The Operating And Capital Budgets of

Bamberg County for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020, and Ending June 30, 2021, And To Make Appropriations for Such Bamberg County Budgets for County Ordinary Purposes And For Other County Purposes for Which the County May Levy a Tax; To Provide For the Levy of Taxes on All Taxable Personal and Real Estate Properties in Bamberg County for Such County Ordinary Purposes, Including Sufficient Tax to Pay the Principal and Interest On Outstanding Indebtedness of Bamberg County Maturing During Said Fiscal Year; and To Provide For Other Matters Relating To Bamberg County and Bamberg County Budgetary Matters.

G. ORDINANCE

1. CONSIDERATION RE:

An Ordinance To Adopt The Operating And Capital Budgets of Bamberg County for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020, and Ending June 30, 2021, And To Make Appropriations for Such Bamberg County Budgets for County Ordinary Purposes And For Other County Purposes for Which the County May Levy a Tax; To Provide For the Levy of Taxes on All Taxable Personal and Real Estate Properties in Bamberg County for Such County Ordinary Purposes, Including Sufficient Tax to Pay the Principal and Interest On Outstanding Indebtedness of Bamberg County Maturing During Said Fiscal Year; and To Provide For Other Matters Relating To Bamberg County and Bamberg County Budgetary Matters.

(COUNCIL) (THIRD READING)

H. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL

I. ADJOURNMENT